



Copyright © Guangdong OPPO Mobile Telecommunications Corp., Ltd. 2020. All rights reserved.

Quick guide

Getting from OPPO Mobile
This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You may also visit oppo.com website to get more information about the phone.

How to Transfer Old Mobile Content to a New Mobile
You can use OPPO Clone Phone to easily transfer photos, videos, music, contacts, messages, apps, etc. from your old phone to the new one.

Accessories and Software Information
You can proceed with the following standard accessories:
1. Phone, 1 Charger, 1 Earphone, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, 1 SIM Ejector Tool, 1 Protection Case.

Regulatory
Please go to Settings—About phone—Regulatory

How to reboot the phone
Press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time until the OPPO boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone.

OPPO Mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue
Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et décrit ses fonctions importantes. Vous pouvez également visiter le site officiel d'OPPO pour obtenir plus d'informations sur le téléphone.

Comment transférer le contenu d'un ancien téléphone vers un nouveau
Vous pouvez utiliser OPPO Clone Phone afin de transférer facilement photos, vidéos, musique, contacts, messages, applications, etc. depuis votre ancien téléphone vers votre nouveau téléphone.

Informations sur les accessoires et le logiciel
Les accessoires standards suivants sont offerts avec le téléphone:
1. Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Casque, 1 Câble de données USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, 1 Guide rapide, 1 Outil d'extraction de la carte SIM, 1 Étui de protection.

Réglementaire
Veuillez aller dans Paramètres—À propos du téléphone—Réglementaire

Bienvenuto a OPPO Mobile
Ecco una guida per mostrare come utilizzare il telefono e le sue funzioni più importanti. Puoi anche visitare il sito ufficiale di OPPO per ottenere maggiori informazioni sul telefono.

Cómo transferir contenido antiguo a su nuevo teléfono
Puede utilizar la función de OPPO Clone Phone para transferir fácilmente sus fotos, videos, música, contactos y aplicaciones a su nuevo teléfono. Para ello, siga estos pasos:

Información de los accesorios y el software
Este teléfono incluye los siguientes accesorios estándar:
1. Teléfono, 1 Cargador, 1 Auricular, 1 Cable Micro-USB, 1 Guía de seguridad, 1 Guía rápida, 1 Herramienta de extracción de tarjeta SIM, 1 Funda protectora.

Regulaciones
Por favor, vaya a Configuración—Acerca del teléfono—Regulación

Welkom bij OPPO mobile
In deze brochure handlijking vindt u informatie over het gebruik van de telefoon en belangrijke functies ervan. Voor meer informatie kunt u ook altijd terecht op de officiële website van OPPO.

Gegevens overzetten van een oud toestel naar een nieuwe OPPO smartphone
U kunt uw gegevens van uw oude telefoon naar een nieuwe OPPO smartphone overzetten met de functie van OPPO Clone Phone.

Información de los accesorios y software
Este teléfono incluye los siguientes accesorios estándar:
1. Teléfono, 1 cargador, 1 auricular, 1 cable de datos USB, 1 guía de seguridad, 1 guía rápida, 1 herramienta de extracción de tarjeta SIM, 1 funda protectora.

Regulaciones
Por favor, vaya a Configuración—Acerca del teléfono—Regulación

Specification

| | |
|-----------------------|---|
| Product | CPH2185 |
| Main screen parameter | 16.55cm(6.52") |
| Dimension | 164.0x75.4x7.9mm |
| Battery | 4100mAh(15.78Wh(Min)) 4230mAh(16.28Wh(Typ)) |
| Camera | 13 Megapixel + 2 Megapixel + 2 Megapixel Front |
| Operating temperature | 0°C-35°C |
| SAR Values | CE SAR: 0.92W/kg(Cep) 1.16W/kg(Head) ICM SAR: 0.92W/kg(Cep) 1.02W/kg(Head) |

Note: The SAR values above are the highest values reported for this device.

Paramètres de fonctionnement

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Modèle | CPH2185 |
| Taille de l'écran principal | 16,55cm(6,52 pouce) |
| Dimensions | 164,0x75,4x7,9(mm) |
| Batterie | 4100mAh(15,78Wh(Min)) 4230mAh(16,28Wh(Typ)) |
| Appareil photo | 13 mégapixels + 2 mégapixels + 2 mégapixels Front |
| Température de fonctionnement | 0°C-35°C |
| Valeurs DAS | CE SAR: 0,92W/kg(Cep) 1,16W/kg(Corps) ICM SAR: 0,92W/kg(Cep) 1,02W/kg(Corps) |

Remarque: Les valeurs DAS ci-dessus sont les plus élevées signalées pour cet appareil.

Especificaciones técnicas

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Producto | CPH2185 |
| Tamaño de la pantalla | 16,55cm(6,52 Pulgadas) |
| Dimensiones | 164,0x75,4x7,9(mm) |
| Batería | 4100mAh(15,78Wh(Min)) 4230mAh(16,28Wh(Typ)) |
| Cámara | 13 Megapíxeles + 2 Megapíxeles + 2 Megapíxeles Frente |
| Temperatura de funcionamiento | 0°C-35°C |
| Valeores SAR | CE SAR: 0,92W/kg(Cep) 1,16W/kg(Corpo) |

Note: Los valores de SAR anteriores son los máximos registrados para este dispositivo.

Specificaties

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Product | CPH2185 |
| Schermmetingen | 6,52"(16,55cm) |
| Afmetingen | 164,0x75,4x7,9(mm) |
| Acu | 4100mAh(15,78Wh(Min)) 4230mAh(16,28Wh(Typ)) |
| Camera | 13 Megapixel + 2 Megapixel + 2 Megapixel Voorkant |
| Gebruikstemperatuur | 0°C-35°C |
| Specificatie afstraling (SAR) | CE SAR: 0,92W/kg(Cep) 1,16W/kg(Korps) |

Opmerking: De SAR-waarden hierboven zijn de maximale waarden die voor dit apparaat zijn geregistreerd.

Sulabiri de la OPPO Mobile!
Acest ghid furnizează informații asupra utilizării telefonului și a funcțiilor sale principale. Pentru mai multe informații despre telefon, accesați site-ul oficial d'OPPO.

Cum să transferați date de pe un telefon mobil vechi pe unul nou
Puteți utiliza ușor funcția Clone Phone OPPO pentru a transfera cu ușurință fotografii, videoclipuri, muzică, contacte, mesaje, aplicații etc. de pe vechiul telefon pe cel nou.

Informații accesorii și software
Acest telefon include următoarele accesorii standard:
1. Telefon, 1 încărcător, 1 set de căști, 1 cablu de date USB, 1 ghid de siguranță, 1 ghid de utilizare, 1 instrument de extragere a cardului SIM, 1 etui de protecție.

Reglementare
Pentru a afla mai multe informații despre accesorii și software, consultați Declarația de conformitate (DCC) la www.oppo.com/ver/certification.

Größe von OPPO Mobile
In dieser Anleitung sind die Erläuterungen zur Benutzung des Mobiltelefons und seine wichtigsten Funktionen. Weitere Informationen sehen Ihnen auch auf der offiziellen Website von OPPO zur Verfügung.

Wie kann ich die auf meinem alten Telefon gespeicherten Daten auf ein neues übertragen?
Mit der Applikation Clone Phone können Sie Fotos, Videos, Musik, Kontakte, Nachrichten, Apps usw. ganz einfach von Ihrem alten Telefon auf das neue übertragen.

Zubehör und Softwareinformationen:
Dieses Telefon enthält folgende Standardzubehör:
1. Telefon, 1 Ladegerät, 1 Kopfhörer, 1 USB-Kabel, 1 USB-Gehäuse, 1 Schutzabdeckung, 1 SIM-Kartenentwerfer, 1 Schutzabdeckung.

Größe von OPPO Mobile
In dieser Anleitung sind die Erläuterungen zur Benutzung des Mobiltelefons und seine wichtigsten Funktionen. Weitere Informationen sehen Ihnen auch auf der offiziellen Website von OPPO zur Verfügung.

Wie kann ich die auf meinem alten Telefon gespeicherten Daten auf ein neues übertragen?
Mit der Applikation Clone Phone können Sie Fotos, Videos, Musik, Kontakte, Nachrichten, Apps usw. ganz einfach von Ihrem alten Telefon auf das neue übertragen.

Zubehör und Softwareinformationen:
Dieses Telefon enthält folgende Standardzubehör:
1. Telefon, 1 Ladegerät, 1 Kopfhörer, 1 USB-Kabel, 1 USB-Gehäuse, 1 Schutzabdeckung, 1 SIM-Kartenentwerfer, 1 Schutzabdeckung.

Pozdrawienia od firmy OPPO Mobile
W tym podręczniku przedstawiono sposoby korzystania z telefonu i jego ważnych funkcji. Więcej informacji na temat telefonu można znaleźć na oficjalnej stronie firmy OPPO.

Przeniesienie danych ze starego telefonu
Z pomocą dedykowanej funkcji OPPO Clone Phone można przenieść zdjęcia, filmy, wideo, muzykę, kontakty, wiadomości, aplikacje itp. ze starego telefonu do nowego.

Informacje o akcesoriach i oprogramowaniu
Ten telefon zawiera następujące standardowe akcesoria:
1. Telefon, 1 ładowarka, 1 zestaw słuchawkowy, 1 kabel USB, 1 instrukcja bezpieczeństwa, 1 instrukcja obsługi, 1 narzędzie do wyjmowania karty SIM, 1 etui ochronne.

OPPO Mobile idá il Benvvenuto
Questo guida illustra l'utilizzo del tuo smartphone OPPO e le sue funzioni principali. È fornita anche la possibile visione delle specifiche di OPPO per avere maggiori informazioni sul telefono.

Como transferir dati di un vecchio smartphone ad uno smartphone OPPO
La funzione Clone Phone di OPPO può essere usata per trasferire facilmente foto, video, musica, contatti, app, etc. dal vecchio telefono.

Información de los accesorios y software
Este teléfono incluye los siguientes accesorios estándar:
1. Teléfono, 1 cargador, 1 auricular, 1 cable de datos USB, 1 guía de seguridad, 1 guía rápida, 1 herramienta de extracción de tarjeta SIM, 1 funda protectora.

Sauvidas de la OPPO Mobile
Este guía te muestra cómo utilizar el teléfono e sus sus funciones importantes. Puedes también poder visitar el sitio oficial de OPPO para obtener más información sobre el teléfono.

Como Transferir Conteúdo do Antigo Telemóvel para um Novo
Você pode usar a função OPPO Clone Phone para transferir rapidamente os seus fotos, videos, musica, contactos e aplicações para o seu novo telefone. Para fazer isso, siga os seguintes passos:

Informações sobre acessórios e software
Este telefone inclui os seguintes acessórios padrão:
1. Telefone, 1 carregador, 1 fone de ouvido, 1 cabo de dados USB, 1 guia de segurança, 1 guia rápida, 1 ferramenta de remoção de cartão SIM, 1 capa protetora.

Specificatii

| | |
|------------------------------------|---|
| Product | CPH2185 |
| Parametri ecran principal | 16,55cm(6,52 inch) |
| Dimensiuni | 164,0x75,4x7,9(mm) |
| Baterie | 4100mAh(15,78Wh(Min)) 4230mAh(16,28Wh(Typ)) |
| Camera | 13 Megapixel + 2 Megapixel + 2 Megapixel Spate 5 Megapixel Front |
| Temperatură în timpul funcționării | 0°C-35°C |
| Valeuri SAR | CE SAR: 0,92W/kg(Cep) 1,16W/kg(Corpo) |

Note: Valerile SAR de mai sus sunt cele mai mari valori raportate pentru acest dispozitiv.

Leistungsparameter

| | |
|---------------------|---|
| Produkt | CPH2185 |
| Bildschirmparameter | 16,55cm(6,52 Zoll) |
| Abmessungen | 164,0x75,4x7,9(mm) |
| Batterie | 4100mAh(15,78Wh(Min)) 4230mAh(16,28Wh(Typ)) |
| Kamera | 13 Megapixel + 2 Megapixel + 2 Megapixel Rückseite 5 Megapixel Vorderseite |
| Arbeitstemperatur | 0°C-35°C |
| SAR-Werte | CE SAR: 0,92W/kg(Cep) 1,16W/kg(Korpo) |

Hinweis: Die oben genannten SAR-Werte sind die höchsten für dieses Gerät gemeldeten Werte.

Specyfikacja

| | |
|---------------------------|---|
| produkt | CPH2185 |
| parametry ekranu głównego | 16,55cm(6,52") |
| wymiary | 164,0x75,4x7,9(mm) |
| bateria | 4100mAh(15,78Wh(Min)) 4230mAh(16,28Wh(Typ)) |
| aparat | 13 megapixel + 2 megapixel + 2 megapixel tył 5 megapixel przód |
| temperatura pracy | 0°C-35°C |
| wartości SAR | CE SAR: 0,92W/kg(Cep) 1,16W/kg(Corpo) |

Uwaga: powyższe wartości SAR są maksymalnymi odnotowanymi w testach tego urządzenia.

Parametri prestazioni

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| Modello | CPH2185 |
| Parametri Schermo | 16,55cm(6,52 pollici) |
| Dimensioni | 164,0x75,4x7,9(mm) |
| Batteria | 4100mAh(15,78Wh(Min)) 4230mAh(16,28Wh(Typ)) |
| Camera | 13 megapixel + 2 megapixel + 2 megapixel posteriore 5 megapixel di fotocamera anteriore |
| Temperatura di utilizzo | 0°C-35°C |
| Valeuri SAR | CE SAR: 0,92W/kg(Cep) 1,16W/kg(Corpo) |

Note: I valori SAR riportati sono i valori più alti per il dispositivo.

Especificações

| | |
|------------------------------|---|
| Produto | CPH2185 |
| Parâmetro do ecrã principal | 16,55cm(6,52") |
| Dimensão | 164,0x75,4x7,9(mm) |
| Bateria | 4100mAh(15,78Wh(Min)) 4230mAh(16,28Wh(Typ)) |
| Camera | 13 Megapixel + 2 Megapixel + 2 Megapixel Traseira 5 Megapixel Frente |
| Temperatura de funcionamento | 0°C-35°C |
| Valeiros SAR | CE SAR: 0,92W/kg(Cep) 1,16W/kg(Corpo) |

Note: Os valores SAR acima são os maiores mais reportados para este dispositivo.